# 505267555 01/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5314327

previ	ective Assignment to correct the THIRD INVENTOR'S FIRST NAME fously recorded on Reel 046813 Frame 0020. Assignor(s) hereby the FIRST NAME OF THE THIRD INVENTOR SHOULD READ:

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NGOC NGUYEN	10/13/2017
DARREN KERMIT LEE	10/13/2017
ILAN COHEN	11/01/2017
CRICHTON MCCUTCHEON	10/17/2017
CHRISTOF BORNHOEVD	10/12/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAPTIVE INSIGHTS, INC.
Street Address:	3350 W. BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 200
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16114542

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4089732585

Email:cwatkins@ip-patent.comCorrespondent Name:VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD., STE 200 Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADAPP004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE L. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence L. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019

PATENT REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0534

505267555

# **Total Attachments: 8** source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page1.tif

source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page2.tif

source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page3.tif

source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page4.tif

source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page5.tif source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page6.tif

source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page7.tif

source=ADAPP004 Executed Assignment and Coversheet#page8.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0535

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5129731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NGOC NGUYEN	10/13/2017
DARREN KERMIT LEE	10/13/2017
HAN COHEN	11/01/2017
CRICHTON MCCUTCHEON	10/17/2017
CHRISTOF BORNHOEVD	10/12/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAPTIVE INSIGHTS, INC.
Street Address:	3350 W. BAYSHORE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16114542	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(603)433-6372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

603-433-6300

Email:

vborry@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name:

KEVIN M. FARRELL

Address Line 1:

100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 2250** 

Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADP-005US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M. FARRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Farrell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

# Total Attachments: 6 source=W6872431#page1.tif source=W6872431#page2.tif source=W6872431#page3.tif source=W6872431#page4.tif source=W6872431#page5.tif source=W6872431#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: ADP-005US01

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ngoc Nguyen, Darren Kermit Lee, Han Cohen, Crichton McCutcheon, and Christof Bornhoevd have invented a certain SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ACCELERATING DATA COMPUTATION described in an application for Patent, the specification of which is United States Provisional Application Serial No.: 62/551,564 filed August 29, 2017.

WHEREAS, Adaptive Insights, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 3350 W. Bayshore Road, Suite 200, Palo Alto, CA 94303, United States of America desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

(W6329778.1)

-2-

Attorney Docket No.: ADP-005US01

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

	•	
Inventor	Date 10/13/20	01
	Ngoc Nguyen	
Address 1920	0 Tilson Avenue	
Спр	ertino, CA 95014	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	M Short Matt Short  102 Alameda de las Pulgas Pielmont CA Stor	
Witness Signature	( get E	
Print Witness Name	CHASTOF BORNEON	
Address	Log Bello Menti Ave	
	Balwert, Ck 94002	

{K6329778.1}

-3-

Attorney Docket No.: ADP-005US01

Inventor	Dan Ly Date 10/13/7
	Darren Kermit Lee
Address	1760 Kimberly Drive
-	Sunnyvale, CA 94087
Witness Signatu Print Witness N Address Witness Signatu Print Witness N Address	In aff SHOFT  loz Alameda de las Puljas  Belmont cot 94002

-4-

Attorney Docket No.: ADP-005US01

	Date 11/1/2017  Han Cohen  Pebble Beach Drive  Clara, CA 95051
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	16 22 Wa Vifei Ma 388 Fulton St. # 404 San Francisco, CA, 92128
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	Mother Stort 102 Alamada de las Prigas Belmon CA 94002

-5-

Attorney Docket No.: ADP-005US01

Inventor	Crichton McCutcheon Raymond Street	10/17/2017
'\-		
17(18	mi Beach, FL 33141	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	Kom M Vecchio Kaven M Vecchio 840 Raymond St.	
	Miami Beach FL 33	141
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	Chapo Veahia Chapo Veahia Raimond St Miami Beach FL 33/41	

(116329778.1)

-6-

Attorney Docket No.: ADP-005US01

Inventor	Date 10/12/2017	
	Christof Bornhoevd	
Address 2017	Belle Monti Avenue	
Belm	nont, CA 94002	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	Vifei Ma 388 Fulton # 404 San Francisc 92128	20,C1
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	Gardeep Purbiga 190 EL Camino Keal Mountain View, CA	

(116329778.1)